
PUBLIC AUCTION #1 
Saturday    February 17th, 2024      9:30 A.M. 

5627 SE. 10th, Tecumseh, KS  
2 Miles East of Topeka on 6th (Hwy 40) to Dupont Rd., turn South ½ Mile to Auction! Watch for Signs! 

IH Tractors 
Farmall 460 gas, ta, 2 pt., nf, ser#26359 (Runs); Farmall 300 gas, nf, ser#17504 (Runs); 
Remaining Tractors will sell as is Not Running or Parts: 1949 Farmall H ser#302017, New Rear Tires!  
w/#31 Loader; IH 15-30 on Steel ser#TG54117; 1938 IH F20 on rubber, nf, ser#FA125142; 1944 Farmall M             
ser#FBK85825 (new pistons); Farmall F20 ser#64858 w/add on; Farmall F20 ser#FA298979 rear steel; Farmall 
450 Diesel ser#8200; Farmall H ser#257477; Farmall C ser#74972; Farmall H ser#154904; McCormick Deering 
10-20 full steel; Farmall Regular ser#T-14979 parts; 2- Farmall H’s parts; Farmall C ser#71278 parts; Farmall 
F20 ser#FA-73349 parts; Farmall F20 ser# FA1596 parts; 1937 Farmall F20 ser# FA 93677 w/road gear; 
Farmall F12 parts; Farmall Regular parts; John Deere A unstyled ser#459362 parts; John Deere B ser# B-39961 
parts     

Collector IH Scouts 
1978 IH Scout 4x4, auto, 345 V8 w/title; 1978? IH Scout II Parts ONLY; Scout Parts 

IH Equipment/Parts 
2 pt. 3-12 & 4-14 plows;  2- T55 Square Balers (1 gas engine & 1 pto); 3 - #31 Sickle Mowers; #27 Sickle Mower; F20 
draw bars/hitches; 3 - #7 Grain Drills;  2 -row planter; #31 32-row planter; font/rear mount cultivators; single 
row 3 – 2-12 plows; 2-14 plow; 2-12 all steel plow; 8 ft. tandem disc; rear mount lister/planter; 10 in. burr mill; 
36 in. original F20 Spoke Wheel Rim set; H & M rear weights; 2/3 pt. draw bars; H engine & pedestal; M rear-
end; F 12 manifold/rear-end/parts; hoods; fuel tanks; steering wheels; belt pully’s; mag’s; cylinders; seats; H & 
M lift-all’s; cut-off H & M rims; MANY MANY IH unlisted Items!!      

Museum Collector Equipment 
Adriance Platt Moline Plow #8 two-horse 6 ft. Sickle Mower; Ann Arbor Model TWENTY Stationery Hay 
Baler; Harry Ferguson Model E 1-Row Corn Picker ser#14580; John Deere #463 1-Row Lister Plow on steel; IH 
New Big 4 sickle mower;  3 – McCormick Deering #7 sickle mowers; McCormick Cream Separators (hand & 
electric)    

Equipment/Tools/Collectibles/Misc. 
Gehl 55 Mix-All Grinder Mixer; Krause  9 shank 270 chisel plow; 2 pt. 7 ½ ft. box blade & 7 ft. adj. blade; 2 pt. 
12 ft. spring tooth chisel; 7 ft. front blade; 3 pt. post hole auger w/12 in. bit; Monarch 8 x 14 two wheel duels flat-
bed trailer w/steel floor; Neckover 6 x 16 bumper stock trailer; 2 – smaller 2 wheel trailers; Hydro pull type 
hydraulic bale carrier; Case 4 wheel hay wagon; single drag harrows; EZ Flow Drill; tumble bug; stalk cutter; 
Wards Flare Wagon; 2 - Flare Wagons w/steel floors; 125 gallon pull-type sprayer;  3 – Allis Chalmers All-Crop 
66 pull-type Combines; AC 5 ft. pull-type rotary mower; Dearborn 16-4 1 row corn picker; 1 row corn picker; 2 
row lister planter; 7 ft. pull-type disc;  2 - David Bradley 4 wheel hay rakes; 35 ft. hay/grain elevator; single 7 ft. 
disc; John Deere wide 2 Row Planter; JD spoke rims; Papec Model 27 Silage Blower & Feed Mill; LETZ 220X 
pto Burr Mill; ground driven manure spreaders; well pumps; advertising items; engine stand; hydraulic jacks; 
Morgan 10 in. industrial vise; small metal welding table w/vise; power/hand tools; Coats manual tire changer; 2 
wheel shop made log splitter w/Wisconsin motor; Sanborn Magna Force 5 hp. 230V 60 gal. Upright Air 
Compressor(Like New); Black Decker 8 hp. Portable Gas Generator; cut-off saw; Chicago Model 914 Rivet 
Machine; scrap iron/metal of ALL Sorts!; used tires/rims of ALL sorts!; buzz saw frames; steel wheels; 24 in. 7 
ft. culvert pipe; steel fence posts; 75+ sheets 7 & 8 ft. tin; loading livestock chute; steel feed bunks; 4 + trailers 
loads of smalls! Many items too numerous to mention! 

Seller: Wayne Anderson 
Auction Note: Wayne is retiring from the Family Farm which he has lived for 70+ years! If Wayne collected 
one, he had multiples of them! Wayne was an avid IH Collector!  Very Large Auction!  Do Not Miss This 
Opportunity! Many Unlisted Items! 

        INSPECTION DAY OF AUCTION ONLY or By Appointment!  Security Cameras on Premise!  Loader Tractor!     
Due to Covid 19 we are taking precautions for the health and well-being of our Customers & Staff. Out of the abundance of caution and in accordance with local, state, 
federal guidance/recommendations in place please follow the social distancing while attending. We ask everyone to please do what is best for themselves & if in doubt, 



please stay home. Thanks for your patronage and cooperation in the New Normal of the Auction Industry!            
Terms: Cash or approved checks, sorry no credit cards, ID required to register for a bid number, bidding by number, nothing removed until settled with the cashier. Elston 
Auctions or Seller not responsible for accidents/damage or theft. Statements made day of auction take precedence over all prior advertisements and printed material. Title 
transfers are the responsibility of the buyer and seller. Everything sold as is, where is, without any guarantee implied.  Concessions 
                                                                                                   Elston Auctions  

(785-594-0505) (785-218-7851) 
“Serving Your Auction Needs Since 1994” 

Please visit us online at www.KansasAuctions.net/elston 150 + pictures! 
Auction #2 Saturday March 2nd, 2024 

 
    

http://www.kansasauctions.net/elston

